CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD OF EDUCATION

DIANNA MAESTAS, President PAMELA CAYADITTO, Vice-President VIVIAN KEETSO, Secretary TAYLOR PINTO, Member CARL STERN, Member



ADMINISTRATION

TONY ARCHULETA, Superintendent YOLI MEDRANO, Grants Coordinator RHIANNON CHAVEZ, Finance Director ARSENIO JACQUEZ, High School Principal LYNN VASQUEZ, Mid School Principal SHIRLEY HURFORD, Elementary Principal

School Board & Superintendent Work Session Cuba Schools 50 County Road 13 Cuba, NM 87013

Saturday, March 5, 2016, 8:30 A.M. – 3:00 P.M.

High School Cafeteria

A quorum of the Cuba Independent School District Board of Education may be present on Saturday, March 5, 2016 at the Cuba Independent School District for the Board/Superintendent Work Session.

This notice is given in response to the Open Meetings Act (NM 1978 Sections 10-15-1 to 10-15-4).

PO Box 70, #50 County Rd 13, Cuba, NM 87013, Phone: 575-289-3211, Fax: 575 289-3314

Cuba Independent School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, color, national origin or ancestry, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, marital or veteran status or disability in any educational programs, activities or employment. Cuba Independent School District also prohibits the use of racial, ethnic, and/or sexual slurs, including sexual harassment. If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in a school meeting or hearing, or if you wish to receive assistance or information regarding student grievances, language translations of District policy, Section 504 or Title IX, please contact the Superintendent's Office at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. The district Title IX Officer, Rhiannon Chavez may be contacted at the address or phone number listed above or at rechavez@cuba.k12.nm.us. For concerns at the school level, contact Shirley Hurford, Elementary – Ext. 403 or shurford@cuba.k12.nm.us, Lynn Vasquez, Middle School – Ext. 302 or shurford@cuba.k12.nm.us, or Arsenio Jacquez, High School – Ext. 202 or shurford@cuba.k12.nm.us, acquez, Middle School – Ext. 202 or shurford@cuba.k12.nm.us, or Arsenio Jacquez, High School – Ext. 202 or shurford@cuba.k12.nm.us, or Arsenio Jacquez, High School – Ext. 202 or shurford@cuba.k12.nm.us, or Arsenio Jacquez, High School – Ext. 202 or shurford@cuba.k12.nm.us, or Arsenio Jacquez, High School – Ext. 202 or shurford@cuba.k12.nm.us, or Arsenio Jacquez, High School – Ext. 202 or <a h